FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-12-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

DOCKET NO. 1-14624

101088870

6	.30	•-	99
---	-----	----	----

03 FC 561

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissions	r of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the		cument(s) or convies)
Submission Type	or rations and material	Conveyance Typ		
XXX New		XXX Assignment	Security Ag	reement C
Resubmission (No Document ID#	on-Recordation)	License	Change of N	lame SEL
Correction of PTC Reel # Corrective Docum	Frame #		U.S. Governme se ONLY by U.S. Governme epartmental File	nt g
Conveying Party(i		7	I names of conveying pa	arties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) MORI	YAMA, HIDEO		,	06171999
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
	GI, MASAYUKI			06171999
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party			Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) MORI	YAMA SANGYO KABUSHIK	KI KAISHA		If document to be record is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) A JA	PANESE CORPORATION			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 5-10	NAKANOBU 2-CHOME			representative is attache (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) SHIN	AGAWA-KU			separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 3) TOKY		JAPAN State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Repres	entative Name and A	Addroce	for the first Receiving I	
Name MARS	HALL & MELHORN			
Address (line 1) OBER	LIN, PHILLIP S.			
Address (line 2) FOUR	SEAGATE - 8TH FLOOP	R		
Address (line 3) TOLE	DO, OHIO 43604			
Address (line 4) INTT	ED STATES OF AMERICA	1		
	ED STATES OF AMERICA			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

400

REEL: 010076 FRAME: 0231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(419) 249-7100
Name [MARSHALL & MELHORN		
Address (line 1)	OBERLIN, PHILLIP S.		
Address (line 2)	FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLO	OOR	
Address (line 3)	TOLEDO, OHIO 43604		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 1
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if a	additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	• • •
29/107324	ent Application Number(s)	Patent	t Number(s)
47/70/327			
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year 06171999
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
_	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties	tal number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	of Payment: Enclo	osed XX Deposit Account	<u></u>
Deposit A	Account	itional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(2.1101 101 p		Peposit Account Number: #	13-1816
	Д	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache		lief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	
PHILLIP S. O	BERLIN, REG.NO.19,066	\ X \ \ X \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	JUNE 30, 1999
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

11

PATENT REEL: 010076 FRAME: 0232 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attache	d
Enter additional C	mark is additional names of conveying parties attache	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	MACHII, HIROAKI	06171999
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		£ •
Name (line 2)		7324
Receiving Par	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving pa	orties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	233
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zi	p Code
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attache	ed
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the tent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	
r a	tent Application Number(s)	
		ı

PATENT

REEL: 010076 FRAME: 0233

Assignment

WHEREAS, we, Hideo MORIYAMA	A, Masayuki KATOGI, and Hiro	ıaki
MACHII, c/o MORIYAMA SANGYO KABUS	SHIKI KAISHA, 5-10 Nakanobu	ı 2-
chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan ha	ave invented a new and use	eful
"COLOR ILLUMINATION UNIT" for which	on June 17, 1999	
executed application papers for United Sta	ites Letters Patent thereon,	
Serial No. Filed	i; and	

WHEREAS, MORIYAMA SANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation of Japan having its principal place of business at 5-10 Nakanobu 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Hideo MORIYAMA, Masayuki KATOGI, and Hiroaki MACHII hereby sell assign, transfer, and set over unto the said MORIYAMA SANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and thereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said MORIYAMA SANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, its successors and assigns in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS at Tokyo, Japan

this 17th day of June

RECORDED: 06/30/1999

, 1999

Lideo Morigamo Hideo MORIYAMA

Masoyuki Katogi Masavuki KATOGI

Hiroaki MACHII

PATENT REEL: 010076 FRAME: 0234